Our Disability Benefit Specialists are committed to providing public education and advocating for issues that affect adults with disabilities in Winnebago County.

We provide community education through:

- Outreach
- Informational articles
- Personal consultations

Individuals who use sign language as their primary method of communication may receive disability benefit services through the office of the Deaf and Hard of Hearing.

Please contact our Disability Benefit Specialist today, we're just a phone call away!

OUR LOCATIONS

Neenah Office

(877) 886-2372 Winnebago County Disability Benefit Specialist Services 211 N. Commercial St. Neenah, WI 54956

adrc@co.winnebago.wi.us

Oshkosh Office

(877) 886-2372 Winnebago County Disability Benefit Specialist Services 220 Washington Ave. PO Box 2187 Oshkosh, WI 54903-2187

adrc@co.winnebago.wi.us

Winnebago County

> DISABILITY BENEFIT SPECIALIST SERVICES





What does a Disability Benefit Specialist Do?

- We provide current and accurate information regarding public benefit programs to persons who are 18-59 years of age.
- We advocate, counsel, and negotiate matters for you concerning eligibility for various programs and benefits
- We help people apply for benefits or appeal denial of benefits.
- We can refer you to appropriate agencies or resources to solve problems concerning public benefit programs.

WE CAN HELP WITH:

- Social Security Disability Income (SSDI)
- Supplemental Security Income (SSI)
- Medicare, including Medicare Part D
- Medicaid (Medical Assistance)
- Disability insurance issues
- Prescription drug assistance programs
- FoodShare
- Other benefits available to people with disabilities

We understand that navigating benefits can be difficult, we're here to help! Disability Benefit Specialists will not charge a fee for services.

We maintain your confidentiality!

Our benefit specialists are trained and consult with people who provide technical assistance through Disability Rights Wisconsin



Contact Us Today (877) 886-2372 Or adrc@co.winnebago.wi.us